


COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS TO THE PROPOSED 2010 EXECUTIVE BUDGET - PASSED FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

BUDGET LEVY RATE

2010 PROPOSED EXECUTIVE BUDGET 1,445,083,765  247,430,899  8.905

 TOTALS 1,445,083,765 247,430,899  8.905

BUDGET LEVY RATE
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION EFFECT EFFECT EFFECT VOTE

88 CITY ATTY - Reduce salary lines for City Attorney and Deputy City Attorney positions. (20,827) (20,827) (0.001) 5-0
56 DPW ADMIN, CCCC - Move the Capital Program Specialist from DPW Administration to the City 

Clerk's Office.
0 0 0.000 4-1

9 CCCC - Various operating account reductions to fund additional Aux. Legislative Assistants and 
additional facility rentals.

0 0 0.000 5-0

10 CCCC - Reduce the Common Council members monthly transportation payments by 50%. (31,860) (31,860) (0.001) 4-1
15B SPA, ELECTION, CAPITAL - Increase Milwaukee Arts Board SPA by $110,000, reduce

Unemployment Compensation Fund SPA by $10,000, reduce Economic Development Committee 
Fund SPA by $15,000, reduce Graffitti Abatement SPA by $15,000, eliminate the $25,000 
Municipal Art Fund capital account, eliminate salary for Election Commissioners and pay on a per 
meeting basis.

36,000 36,000 0.001 4-1

13A DER - Eliminate EAP Administrative Specialist, create full time Employee Assistance Coordinato 11,191 11,191 0.001 5-0
21A FIRE - Eliminate the Fire Cause Investigation Unit, use O&M funds for additional special duty pa 0 0 0.000 3-2
22A FIRE - Eliminate the Fire Public Relations Manager position, increase Special Duty pay. 0 0 0.000 3-2
35A HEALTH, WATER - Restore 0.5 FTE of an Environmental and Disease Control Specialist to be 

funded by the Water Enterprise Fund.
0 0 0.000 5-0

84 LIBRARY - Restore children's programming at the Neighborhood Libraries. 112,920 112,920 0.004 5-0
37 LIBRARY - Restore hours at the Zielder Humanities Room, and the Art, Music, and Recreation 

Room.
112,814 112,814 0.004 3-2

85 DNS - Provide position funding for Residential Rental Inspection and Vacant Building Registration 
Programs.

442,983 442,983 0.016 4-1

39 DNS - Reduce MADACC funding by $30,000, increase funding for Community Sanitation Fund by 
$30,000.

0 0 0.000 5-0

43 POLICE - Restore two Safety Specialist Senior positions. 123,742 123,742 0.004 4-1
42A POLICE - Reduce MPD furloughs days from 4 to 2, reduce Wages Supplement Fund SPA.  Intent 

to raise rates for special event permits.
45,000 45,000 0.002 5-0

50 POLICE - Eliminate one Captain. (83,432) (83,432) (0.003) 4-1
53 PORT - Create a Deputy Port Director and fund for the last 6 months of 2010. 41,453 41,453 0.001 4-1
86 DPW ADMIN - Eliminate the Finance & Planning Manager. (69,089) (69,056) (0.002) 3-2

55B DPW ADMIN - Eliminate the Network Planning Manager. (73,626) (73,626) (0.003) 4-1
54 DPW ADMIN, DPW OPS - Technical amendment, move 4 Aux. Driver Training Instructors to 

DPW Administration.
0 0 0.000 5-0

68A DPW OPS - Provide funds for a Weekend Box Program. 80,000 80,000 0.003 5-0
60A DPW OPS - Restore funding for outside the cart collection for up to 2 cubic yards, eliminate the fa

Clean and Green program, eliminate the three summer Saturday collections.
182,921 182,921 0.007 5-0

87 DPW OPS - Restore positions and funding to accept construction debris at Self Help. 130,000 130,000 0.005 5-0
71 DPW OPS - Eliminate funding and authority for one Sanitation Area Manage (84,760) (84,760) (0.003) 3-2

61A DPW OPS - Increase recycling collection to every third week. 210,121 210,121 0.008 5-0
75 SPA - Technical amendment correction to the MMSD user charge pass through. 0 0 0.000 5-0
73 UNIFIED CALL CENTER - Reduce salary grade and funding for the Call Center Director. (11,000) (11,000) (0.001) 5-0
17 ERS - Technical amendment to provide funding for Policemen's Annuity and Benefit Fund 

accordance with the actuarial statement.
8,395 8,395 0.001 5-0

18 ERS - Technical amendment to provide funding for employees retirement fund accordance with the 
actuarial statement.

(804,730) (804,730) (0.029) 5-0

5 CAPITAL, CITY ATTY - Eliminate City Attorney Office - Planning/Design/Construction project. (2,333,250) (45,750) (0.002) 4-1
58 CAPITAL, DPW INFRA - Provide additional funding to Traffic Control Facilities to complete the 

conversion of Wells Street to two-way traffic.
357,000 7,000 0.001 3-2

79 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND - update amounts for BID assessments. 507,438 507,438 0.018 5-0
89 BORROWING AUTHORIZATIONS - Provide $20 million contingent borrowing authority for 

potential grant match for Light Rail Infrastructure.
0 0 0.000 3-2

F&
P

 A
ge

nd
a 

N
um

be
r




































































































































































	Cover page
	Amendment list
	88
	56
	9
	10
	15B
	13A
	21A
	22A
	35A
	84
	37
	85
	39
	43
	42A
	50
	53
	86
	55B
	54
	68A
	60A
	87
	71
	61A
	75
	73
	17
	18
	5
	58
	79
	89

